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STANDARD CONDITIONS OF SALE

1. The term "Auctioneers", wherever used below, means LUNDS AUCTIONEERS & APPRAISERS LTD. its employees, officers and agents.

2. The Auctioneers reserve the right to reject any bid. The highest bidder acknowledged by the Auctioneers will be the buyer. In the event of doubt on the part
of the Auctioneers as to the validity of any bid, the Auctioneers will have the final discretion either to determine the successful bidder or to reoffer and resell
the article in dispute. If any dispute arises after the sale, the Auctioneer's sale record is conclusive.

3. Each and every lot will be on public exhibition one or more days prior to its sale and is sold with all faults and defects and with all errors of description and
without guarantee of any kind by the Vendors or the Auctioneers, and the Buyer shall accept it "as is" and without re-course. There is no adjustment or rebate
for any item after it has left the Salesrooms. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing all paintings and fine art however catalogued or publicized are sold
without warranty or representations of any kind including value, authenticity or attribution.

4. Electrical or other items specifically described to be in working condition should be tested by the buyer before the goods leave the Sales-room.

5. Immediately  a lot is sold  the Buyer,  if required,  shall  give his  name and  address  and  shall  forthwith  pay the whole  of the purchase  price.  In default  of
payment the lot may forthwith be put up again and resold. Every lot is to be paid for and taken away by the Buyer before the close of the first business day
following the sales session in which the lot was sold. No lot may be removed from the Salesrooms before it has been paid for. Lots may not be removed while
the sale is in progress except at the discretion of the Auctioneers.

6. If the Buyer fails to pay for and remove any lot in accordance with Condition 5 above, the Auctioneers in their sole discretion may take necessary action to
enforce the sale and to collect expenses and storage charges incurred or charged by them or may at public or private sale without further notice resell the lot
for the account  of the Buyer,  any deficiency  arising  from  such  resale  including  commission,  expenses  and storage  charges  to be a charge  against  and
collected from the Buyer. Storage charges commence 24 hours from the date of the sale and interest on overdue accounts is charged at the rate of 2% per
month (24% per annum) dating from the day of the sale.

7. The Auctioneers shall  not be liable for any default by the Vendor or the Buyer nor be liable in any other way. For all  purposes the Auc-tioneers shall  be
deemed to act as Agent only for a disclosed Principal. The Auctioneers reserve the right to sell as Principal.

8. As a convenience to those unable to attend the sale, the Auctioneers will accept written bids without charge, subject to the Standard Con-ditions of Sale
and without responsibility for errors. Telephone or telegraph bids are accepted at the sender's risk and should be confirmed in writing forthwith.

9. The records kept by the Auctioneers shall in all cases be accepted as final in any question as to the prices for which lots are sold or any question as to the
Buyer of the lot.

10. The Auctioneers  have the right  to open the bidding,  to refuse any bid,  to bid  on behalf  of the Vendor  without  announcement,  to withdraw lots  without
previous notice, and to divide any lot or combine any two or more lots, at their sole discretion. A lot may be subject to a reserve imposed by the Vendor.

11. The Auctioneers  will  exercise  all due caution  in caring  for consignments  and auction  lots  but are not responsible  if such  be lost,  stolen,  damaged  or
destroyed. Consignments are accepted, stored, displayed and put up for sale at the sole responsibility of the Vendor. Title passes to the Buyer immediately on
conclusion of the bidding for each lot and thereafter the Buyer is responsible for the lot whether or not it remains on the premises of the Auctioneers. If the
consignment or lot be valuable, Vendors and Buyers should so inform their respective insurance companies.

12. Special conditions of sale may be set for any specific auction of for individual lot or lots either by announcement at the time of sale, by publication in a
catalogue or by posting with these Standard Conditions of Sale at the Auction.

13. The public is cordially invited to attend exhibitions, pre-auction viewings and sales, but the Auctioneers retain in their sole discretion the right to refuse
admittance to any individual.

Thank you for attending this auction.
If you wish to consign - please call us at 250 386 3308

or email us at lunds@lunds.com
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Decorative Arts - Nov 18 2025
Ethno World - Nov 25 2025
BeDazzled - Dec 02 2025
TopNotch - Dec 09 2025
Fine Art - Dec 16 2025



Lot # 286

Lot # 287
287 Collection of 5 Pair of Bookends Including

Bradley & Hubbard with Single Bookends &
Candlest

$200 - $300

286 Late Renaissance Style Tempera on Pine
Pictorial Panel, 14 1/2 x 25".

Lot # 288
288 Early Victorian Rosewood Sofa Table, 28 5/8 x

48 x 24 3/8".
$300 - $500

$1,500 - $2,000

 NOTICE 
 All lots in this auction are to be paid for and removed no 

later than 5:00 p.m. the day following the auction.

TERMS: Cash, Cheque, Interac or Credit Card

Each individual lot is subject to a
BUYERS PREMIUM of

20%
+

7% P.S.T. (Provincial Sales Tax)
5% G.S.T. (Goods & Services Tax)

This Catalogue is available on the
Internet at:

http://www.lunds.com



Antique & Art Auction
Tuesday, November 4th 2025

$50 - $70

$300 - $400

4 Small Victorian Mahogany Framed Dresser Mirror,
12 1/2"h.

$50 - $80

Lot # 1

5 Pair of Ellis Bros. Silver Plated Candle Sticks, 12"h.
$100 - $150

2 

6 Victorian Rosewood Sutherland Table, 28 1/2"h.
$150 - $250

Regency Mahogany Knife Box with Stationary
Conversion, 13 1/4"h.

7 Georgian Brass & Iron Trivet, 6 1/4"h.
$50 - $60

$100 - $200

8 Audrey & Son Beaver Fur Top Hat.
$100 - $200

1 Kurdish Rug Approximately 5'2" x 10'6". (1).

9 Edwardian Inlaid Mahogany Stool, 22 1/4"w (as
found).

$60 - $100

3 Antique American Hobbs Cranberry Opalescent
Snowflake Oil Lamp & Chimney, 13 1/4"h.

$100 - $150

12 Wooden Sticks Folding Fan in Shadow Box, Fan
12"w.

$50 - $70

10 

13 Wood Engraving by Thomas Bewick, 3 1/8 x 3
1/2", "Sheep in Profile".

$60 - $100

Georgian Mahogany Armchair, 36 3/4"h -

Lot # 11

14 Early 19th C. Mahogany Banjo Barometer, signed
R.Hendric Torres, 38"h (as found/no innards)

$60 - $100

11 

15 Pair of Vintage Brass Wall Planters with Fruit
Garland.

$80 - $100

Oil on Canvas signed J. Lieven (Eugene Galien-
Laloue), 17 1/2 x 11 1/2", "Rotterdam Harbour".

$300 - $400

$50 - $80

Lot # 274
274 Kurdish Rug Approximately 4'10" x 10'2".

$300 - $400

272 

275 Group of Five Pieces Moser Turquoise Opaline
Glass, 1 3/8 - 5 1/4"h.

$60 - $100

Mahogany Envelope Side Table.

Lot # 273

276 Royal Doulton Vase Impressed FJ (Florrie Jones)
1796, 5 3/8"h.

$60 - $100

273 

277 Belleek "Limpet" Teapot, 1926-1946.
$50 - $100

Gouache on Paper signed K. (Karl) Flieher, 8 5/8
x 11 1/2", "Old Alley in Aggsback".

$200 - $400

$100 - $200

278 

281 Royal Doulton The Gentle Arts "Tapestry
Weaving", HN3048 with Box.

$50 - $100

Oil on Canvas signed H. Eastman, 24 x 36",
"Landscape with River in Distance".

279 

282 Pair of Transitional Hardwood Armchairs -
C.1900, 45"h.

$100 - $200

Two Antique Brass Kettles, One with Milk Glass
Handle, One with Amber Handle.

283 Hand Knotted Persian Carpet Approximately 5'4"
x 3'6".

$120 - $180

$50 - $60

284 19th C. Mahogany Foot Stool, 5 x 13 1/4 x 10
1/6".

$50 - $100

$80 - $100

285 Hand Knotted Persian Carpet Approximately 5'1"
x 3'9".

$200 - $300

280 Collection of New Hall Porcelain Wares, Plates 8
1/8" Diameter, (sauceboat damaged).



$80 - $120

256 Four Victorian Mahogany Balloon Back Dining
Chairs.

$50 - $150

254 

257 Japanese Porcelain Vase, 7"h.
$50 - $60

Collection of Early 19th C. Spode Tea Wares
(chipped variously) & "Tumble Down Dick" Dish.

Lot # 255

Lot # 258
258 Persian Hand Knotted Rose Motif Carpet

Approximately 8'5" x 5'7".
$250 - $350

255 

259 Georgian Needlework Mounted in 19th C. Deep
Carved Mahogany Tripod Table , 29 3/4"h
(glazing noted)

$100 - $200

Pair of American Mahogany D-End Tables, Each
30 1/4 x 40 x 21 3/4".

$400 - $600

$50 - $60

Collection of Various Torquay Pottery Wares.

Lot # 261

264 Two Chas.Goodall & Son Ltd London "The
Foster" Whist Markers, 3 3/4"w.

$50 - $60

261 

265 Mauchline Ware Card Case, 3 1/2"h.
$50 - $60

Oil on Canvas signed R.Delboue, 27 3/4 x 39
1/4", "Goxyde (Maison de Pecheur)" (frame
noted).

266 Four Late 18th C. New Hall Tea Bowls &
Saucers.

$80 - $120

$150 - $300

267 Four Miniature Royal Doulton Dickens Ware
Vases: Fat Boy, Bill Skyes, Fagin & Mr. Pickwick.

$50 - $100

$50 - $100

268 Victorian Cranberry Glass Pitcher, 7 1/2".
$50 - $60

262 Moorcroft Pomegranate Vase, 4 1/8"h.

269 Pair of Watercolour by Harold Crossley, 10 1/4 x
14 1/2", "Alderley Scenes".

$60 - $100

$60 - $100

270 Two Royal Doulton Toby Jugs: Sherlock Holmes
& The Huntsman, Tallest 8 7/8"h.

$50 - $100

260 

271 1889 Horse Hoof Inkwell, 3 1/2"h.
$60 - $100

263 19th C. Cast Iron "Mouse" Doorstop, 3 1/8"h.

16 

19 Unsigned Oil on Board European School, 4 3/4 x
7", "Lake Geneva Castle Chillon".

$50 - $100

Pair of Watercolour Profile Portraits, Oval, 13 5/8 x
9 1/2".

Lot # 17

20 Three Piece Coalbrookdale Style Pottery
Garniture, 11 1/4 & 15"h (losses noted).

$100 - $200

17 

21 Inlaid Mahogany Mantle Clock with Brass Face, 12
1/2"h (finish noted).

$80 - $120

19th C. Gilt Framed Mirror, 39 1/4 x 35 1/4".

22 Victorian Mahogany Double Drawer Writing Table,
32"h.

$100 - $200

$200 - $400

23 Oil on Canvas signed (George Gordon) Byron
Cooper, 20 x 30", "Girl in Poppy Field".

$150 - $300

$60 - $100

24 Drawing English School Early 19th C. , 7 1/4 x 6",
"Bull Engaging Man by China Shop".

$50 - $60

18 Antique Map: "Carte Reduite Du Globe Terrestre",
Bellin, 9 1/4 x 14 1/8".

25 European School 19th C., 9 x 13", "Horseman &
Woman Wandering Path".

$80 - $120

$100 - $200
Chinese Cloisonne Vase with Dragon Handles, 9
Character Mark, 12"h.

$300 - $500

26 

29 Royal Doulton Figurine "Cobbler" HN1706.
$50 - $100

English School 19th C. Coloured Drawing, 8 1/4 x
6 1/4", "Boy Trapper" 1856.

27 

30 19th C. French Porcelain Figural Jack in the Pulpit
Vase, 15 1/4"h.

$60 - $100

Oil on Canvas European School 19th C , 9 x 10
1/4", "Boys with Hurdy Gurdy & Donkey".

31 Dresden Porcelain Candle Holder with a Couple,
10".

$100 - $150

$60 - $100

32 Royal Doulton Figurine "Blue Beard" HN2105.
$50 - $100

$50 - $100

33 Royal Doulton Figurine "The Jester" HN2016.
$50 - $100

Lot # 28
28 



Antique Map: "Regiones sub Polo Arctico", Willem
Blaue, 16 3/8 x 21"

$80 - $120

34 

37 Inlaid Mahogany Seth Thomas Mantle Clock, 12
1/8"h.

$120 - $180

Carved Celadon Porcelain Table Lamp, TH 27
1/2".

Lot # 35

38 Three Royal Doulton Stoneware: Vase/
Jug/Teapot, 5 3/4 - 10 1/4"h.

$150 - $200

35 

39 Cabriole Leg Mahogany Writing Desk, 48 3/4"w.
$100 - $150

Oil on Canvas signed F.Chwala, 20 3/4 x 31",
"Riverscape in Dwindling Sun".

40 Victorian Occasional Chair.
$50 - $80

$500 - $1,000

41 Stiffel Gilt Metal Greek Urn Table Lamp with Bas
Relief Figures and Finial, TH 29".

$150 - $200

$100 - $120

36 

42 Hand Knotted Bidjar Rug Approximately 4'9" x
7'10" (cond. noted).

44 19th C. Empire Style Porcelain Urn set with
Winged Caryatids, 10"h (restoration noted).

$60 - $100

$300 - $500

45 Royal Doulton Figurine "Abdullah" HN2104.
$50 - $100

Lot # 42

46 Royal Doulton Figurine "The Tailor" HN2174.
$50 - $100

Lot # 43

47 George III Mahogany Washstand, 30 5/8"h.
$150 - $250

43 

48 Dutch Delfts Covered Jar (10 1/2"h) & Box, 5
1/2"w.

$50 - $60

Pair of Hallmarked Silver Candlesticks, Weighted,
10 1/8"h, TW 770g.

$200 - $300

237 

240 Paif of Sterling Silver (925) Artisan Pearl &
Cushion Cut Blue Topaz Earrings, 11.4g, 2"h

$60 - $100

Set of Six Majolica "Grapevine" Plates by
G.S.Zell, Germany, 9" diam (spurs noted).

Lot # 238

241 Imari Pattern Moustache Cup & Saucer
$60 - $90

238 

242 Royal Doulton Figurine "Mendicant" HN1365.
$50 - $100

Collection of Sundry Sterling Silver Cutlery Items,
299g.

243 Embossed Copper Plaque by John Henning After
Raphael, 6 3/4 x 8", "Peter Saw Fall Down of Je

$80 - $100

$300 - $400

244 1930's French Art Deco Ceramic & Mixed Metal
Poodle Brooch, 2"h, 14.5 g.

$60 - $100

$50 - $100

245 Collection of Red Cross Pins/Ethnic Jewelry/Hair
Piece/Malachite Jewelry

$60 - $100

239 Knowles Taylor & Knowles "Lotus Ware"
Porcelain Bowl, 4 1/8"h (2 crenellations missing).

246 Royal Doulton Figurine "Carpet Seller" HN1464.
$50 - $100

$50 - $100

$50 - $60

249 Hand Knotted Ardabil Runner Approximately 2'7"
x 8'10".

$100 - $200

247 

Lot # 250
250 Hand Knotted Persian Carpet Approximately 6' x

9'.
$250 - $450

Group of Five Antique English Chinoiserie Cups
& Saucers.

Lot # 248

251 Set of Mintons "Beverley" Dinner China.
$100 - $200

248 

252 Pair of French Porcelain Vases, 12 3/4"h (foot
rim cracked).

$60 - $100

Twelve Place Settings Villeroy & Boch Design
Naif Dinner China.

253 Japanese Cloisonne Dish, 12" Diam.
$150 - $250

$400 - $600



220 19th C. Rosewood Metronome de Maelzel
London, 9 1/8"h (split to rear).

$200 - $400

219 Oil on Canvas signed T.A.Heathcote, 36 x 28",
"Landscape with Waterfall"

221 Hand Knotted Ardabil Runner Approximately 2'6"
x 10'2".

$150 - $250

$150 - $300

222 19th C. Walnut Wall Clock Approx. 43"h.
$60 - $100

Lot # 219

223 Collection of Vintage & Antique Feather Hats.
$60 - $100

Lot # 220

228 19th C. Pewter & Brass Figural Box.
$50 - $70

Sketch Monogrammed JKL & Unsigned
Watercolour by James Kerr Lawson, 9 1/8 x 5
3/8".

229 Collection of Woven Fibre Baskets, 6 3/4 - 13
1/2"h.

$50 - $60

$100 - $200

230 Asian Camel Bag, 6'6"L.
$100 - $200

$50 - $70

231 Hallmarked Silver & Guilloche Enamel Compact,
3" Diameter, 91g (chips noted).

$60 - $100

226 Persian Lacquerware "Audience" Box, 10 3/8"W.

232 Record Watch Co. DH437408 German Army
Watch, 34mm Diameter (as found)

$200 - $300

$60 - $100

233 Hoverta Rotomatic Stainless Steel Watch,
30mm.

$80 - $120

224 

234 4CT Loose Moissanite Gemstone with Report.
$50 - $60

227 Silk Stevengraph "Grace Darling", 2 1/4 x 5 1/4".

235 Sterling Silver (marked 925) & Garnet Necklace
(15"L) & Earrings TW 20.1g.

$150 - $250

$50 - $60

236 Royal Doulton Figurine "The Mask Seller"
HN2103.

$50 - $100

Three 19th C. Brass Framed Engravings (largest
6 1/2 x 5") & Oval Frame, 15 1/2"h.

225 

49 

Lot # 52
52 French Reproduction Tapestry "La Dame a La

Licorne", Approximately 55 x 64".
$150 - $300

Watercolour signed P.E.Bishop, 14 1/2 x 10", "Bell
Harry Tower, Canterbury".

50 

53 Hand Woven Sumak Kilim Approximately 6'7" x
3'11".

$100 - $200

Drawing signed A.Bij_____, 9 1/2 x 16", "Sleeping
Woman".

54 Antique Dutch Oak Corner Shelf, 12 3/4"h.
$50 - $60

$60 - $100

55 Pair of Antique English Uranium Art Glass Vases
with Leaf Decoration, 5"h with Jack in the Pulpi

$50 - $70

$50 - $100

56 Dresden Porcelain Chocolate Cup & Saucer, 3
3/8"w.

$60 - $100

51 Two Pink Lustre "Temperance" Teacups &
Saucers (one cracked).

57 Three Antique Cased Quilted Satin Glass Pieces
Including Rose Bowl, 3 5/8 - 4 1/4"h.

$50 - $70

$50 - $60

58 

61 Hallmarked Silver & Glass "Matches" Striker, 2
3/8"h.

$50 - $60

Mid 19th C. Figural Porcelain & Gilt Metal Scent
Bottle Diorama, 9 1/4 x 8 x 3 1/2" (as found).

Lot # 59

62 Two Bohemian Vases: Iridescent Kralik Vase &
Franz Weiz Candy Stripe Vase, 7 1/4 &7 1/8"

$50 - $60

59 

63 19th C. Dresden Hand Painted Floral Encrusted
Bowl, 8" x 7 1/2".

$50 - $100

Raymond Weil Gent's "Parsifal" Stainless Steel
Gold Plated Wristwatch, 9570.

64 Royal Doulton Figurine "The Potter" HN1493.
$50 - $100

$300 - $500

65 Herend Porcelain Figurine "Hungarian Dancers",
10 1/8"h.

$50 - $100

$60 - $80

66 Collection of 13th C. English Oak Carvings in
Shadow Box.

$100 - $200

60 Antique Stourbridge Cranberry Crackle Glass
Pitcher, 7 1/2".

67 Victorian Copper Plaque 1837-1887 New
Zealand/Canada/Australia/COGH, 10"h.

$50 - $100

$50 - $60



$80 - $120

70 Lot of Nine Assorted Antique Plates, 7 5/8 - 9 3/4"
Diameter.

$60 - $100

68 

71 19th C. Ebonized Boulle Frame, Receives 11 x 9"
Stretcher/Mirror.

$100 - $200

Pair of Watercolours by Raoul Decker , 9 x 6 1/8",
"Coastal Scene with Sailing Vessels".

Lot # 69

72 Antique Cranberry Decanter (10"h) & Six Cups.
$80 - $120

69 

73 Two Royal Doulton Dickens Ware Items , Bowl,
8"/Vase with Flower & Frog, 6"w.

$50 - $100

Oil on Canvas signed J.Paschal, 26 1/2 x 34 1/2",
"Country Homestead with Chickens".

74 Four Pink Lustre Cups & Saucers.
$70 - $90

$150 - $300

Lot # 75

Lot # 76
76 Hand Knotted Persian Carpet Approximately 6'7" x

4'8".
$150 - $300

75 Georgian Style Gadrooned Mahogany Paw Foot
Partners Desk, 30 5/8 x 62 1/2 x 39 1/4".

Lot # 77
77 Bronze Sculpture on Marble Plinth signed E.Plat,

15 7/8", "Frolicking Boy", 20th C.
$150 - $300

$300 - $400

204 

207 Royal Doulton The Gentle Arts "Flower
Arranging", HN3040 with Box.

$50 - $100

Forty One Volumes International Collectors
Library Classics.

Lot # 205

208 Pair of American Inverted Thumbprint Cranberry
Glass Jugs with Turquoise Glass Handles (one
cracked

$50 - $60

205 

209 Pair Aynsley "Venetian Lady" Butterfly Handle
Cups & Saucers.

$100 - $200

Globe Wernicke Mahogany Barristers Bookcase.

210 Antique Jasperware Small Teapot (unmarked).
$50 - $60

$300 - $400

210A Royal Doulton The Gentle Arts "Adornment",
HN3015 with Box.

$50 - $100

$100 - $200

211 Antique English Cranberry Decanter & Set of Six
Wine Glasses.

$100 - $150

206 Royal Doulton Figurine "Lord Olivier as Richard
III", HN2881 with Box.

212 Continental Porcelain Dish with Underglaze
Bindenschild Mark.

$50 - $60

$50 - $100

$100 - $150

Lot # 215
215 Hand Knotted Mashad Carpet Approximately

13'2" x 9'8". (805)
$600 - $800

213 

216 Two Cranberry Glass Covered Dishes &
Threaded Celery Vase, 5 1/8 - 6 3/4" h.

$50 - $70

Belleek Dessert Service with Six Cups &
Saucers/Cake Plates/Milk Jug/ Nut Dishes etc.

214 

217 19th C. Mahogany Sutherland Table.
$80 - $120

Vintage Opalescent Cranberry Coin Dot Large
Pitcher, 8 1/2" & Two Glasses.

218 Pair of High Back Carved Oak Hall Chairs, 46"h.
$120 - $180

$60 - $100



Two New Hall Bowls (1 star crack) & Three 19th
C. Slop Bowls, 2 1/2 - 3 1/4"h.

$60 - $100

193 

Lot # 196
196 Kurdish Rug Approximately 4'1" x 9'10". (233)

$200 - $400

Two Pair Antique Staffordshire Copper Lustre
Jugs, Tallest 8" (one cracked).

194 

197 Four Royal Doulton Peter Gee Collection: Mary
3007/Sophia 3008/ Frances 3009/Isabella 3010

$100 - $200

C.F.Monroe "Wavecrest" Box (3"h, base
cracked) & Two Carnival Glass Dishes, 7 5/8"w.

198 Collection of Late 19th C. Chinese Blue & White
Porcelain Dishes (as found/all over damage).

$150 - $250

$50 - $60

199 Mahogany Dining Table & 8 Chairs, 2 Leaves,
65"L Closed.

$60 - $120

$50 - $70

195 

201 Wool & Cotton Tabriz Carpet Approximately 9'8"
x 13' with COA.

$1,000 - $2,000

$150 - $300

Lot # 202
202 Chinese Silk "Pheasant & Antiques" Embroidery

Panel, 28 x 42".
$300 - $500

200 

203 Six Engravings by Grasset, 7 1/4 x 4 1/2",
"Sauvages du Canada".

$100 - $200

Oil on Board signed Graham Williams, (Francis
E. Jamieson), 19 1/2 x 29", "Lake Vymwy".

Lot # 201

78 

81 Late 19th C. Naive Oil Painting on Pyrography
Plaque, 15 1/2 x 15 1/2".

$50 - $70

Oak Cask on Stand, 9 1/2"L (no spigot).

Lot # 79

82 Watercolour signed Wageman 1880, 8 3/8 x 13
5/8", "Coastal Scene with Figures".

$60 - $80

79 

83 Collection of Pewter Wares, Antique to Modern,
Tallest 10 7/8"L.

$50 - $100

Hand Knotted Ardabil Runner Approximately 3'1" x
12'1".

84 Biedermeier Table, 27 x 41 1/2 x 31 1/2"
(significant damage noted).

$50 - $150

$200 - $300

85 Japanese Seto Blue & White Porcelain Vase with
6 Character Mark, 10 1/8"h

$50 - $100

$50 - $60

86 Lladro "Pals Forever" Figurine # 7685/7686 with
Original Boxes.

$80 - $100

80 Collection of Silver Plated/Brass/ Bronze Wares:
Inkwell/Steins/Weights

87 Royal Doulton The Gentle Arts "Spinning",
HN2390 with Box.

$50 - $100

$60 - $100

$50 - $60

88 

91 Pair of European Porcelain Vases with Crossed
Swords Variant Mark, 5 1/2"h.

$50 - $60

Watercolour signed G.(George) Pretty 96', 14 1/8
x 21", "Blue Vases & Pink Flowers".

89 

92 3 Stoneware Blind Pigs: Eaton
Doulton/Medalta/Pearson's, 9 1/4 - 11 1/4".

$60 - $100

Oil on Board signed Hans Looschen, 25 3/8 x 19
1/4", "Der Gloeckner".

93 Bowfront Mahogany Chest of Drawers, 40 3/4"h.
$50 - $100

$100 - $200

94 Set of 4 C.1820 Equestrian Engravings by
H.Alken, London (later frames).

$50 - $100

$100 - $200

Lot # 95
95 Hand Knotted Persian Carpet Approximately 8'3" x

10'0".
$500 - $800

90 Romanian Reverse Painted Glass Icon, 13 1/4 x
11".



$150 - $300

99 Two Maps of York: C&J Greenwood, London,
1834.

$60 - $100

Lot # 96

100 Hand Woven Small Carpet signed Messrs.C.M.
Hadow & Co., Kashmir, Approx. 1'11" x 1'2".

$50 - $60

97 

101 Two Lladro Figurines: "Sitting Girl" & "Little
Green Grocer", #105 & 1087

$80 - $100

Two Paragon Bone China Teacups & Saucers, 5
3/8" Diameter.

102 Oil on Canvas signed Indistinctly, 23 3/4 x 19
1/2", "Monk Studying Scripture".

$100 - $200

$100 - $120

103 Pair of Oil on Masonite signed Lukencote'47, 9 x
6 1/2", "Jolly Fellow w/ Flagon".

$60 - $100

96 Chinese Scarlet Lacquer Grille Cricket Box, 7 1/2
x 19 x 12 1/4" (condition noted).

104 Unsigned Oil on Canvas, 16 1/4 x 14 1/2",
"Tavern Scene".

$100 - $200

98 Pair of Flight Barr & Barr Worcester Royal Lily
Cups & Saucers.

105 Chinese Export Porcelain Dish/ Tea Bowl &
Saucer/Cream Jug (edges nibbled).

$150 - $200

$50 - $60

106 

109 18th C. Scottish Fruitwood Luggie of Staved
Construction.

$100 - $150

Petite Inlaid Mahogany Two Drawer Side Table,
29 1/2"h.

Lot # 107

110 Two Lladro Figurines: "Innocence in Bloom" &
"Balloon Seller" with Original Boxes.

$80 - $100

107 

111 Royal Doulton The Gentle Arts "Painting",
HN3012 with Box.

$50 - $100

Baroque Rock Turquoise Necklace with 14K
(tested) Findings, 20 1/2"L, 72.7g.

112 Early 19th C. Lustre Cups & Saucers.
$100 - $150

$600 - $700

113 Collection of Canadiana China & Pottery Dishes,
Montreal, Moncton & Chaudeire.

$50 - $60

$100 - $200

114 Collection of Carved Wood & Porcelain Putti,
Largest 14 1/2"h.

$60 - $100

108 Two Royal Doulton Figurines: HN1787 Janet,
1932 (2 small chips)/HN1772, Delight.

115 Sterling Silver Cigarette Holder, 6"L, 9g.
$60 - $100

$50 - $100

178 

181 18th C. Engraving by Harding & Gardiner, 9 x 9",
"The Messiah" Published 1796.

$60 - $100

Collection of Chinese Blue & White Porcelain:
Fitzhugh/Dish/Pot (no lid).

179 

182 Etching signed James Grant, 6 1/2 x 4 1/2",
"Peter Pan in Hyde Park", C.1925.

$50 - $60

Watercolour signed Bisson, 7 3/4 x 7 3/4", "Creek
Behind Row Houses".

183 Collection of Chinese Rose Mandarin Porcelain
Wares (covered dish lacking handle).

$100 - $200

$50 - $60

184 Baxter Print, "Descent From the Cross", 7 x 5
1/8" (as found).

$50 - $60

$100 - $200

185 Reproduction Engraving of Napolean, A.Travers
After Badoureau, 14 1/2 x 12".

$50 - $100

180 Royal Doulton The Gentle Arts "Writing", HN3049
with Box.

Lot # 186
186 Oil on Board signed Indistinctly, 11 5/8 x 9",

"Women Spinning".
$150 - $300

$50 - $100

$60 - $100

189 Framed Indenture Dated 1812, 12 3/4 x 14 1/2".
$60 - $100

187 

190 Antique Map: Carte Des Parties Nord et Quest
de L'Amerique", Vaugordy 1772, 11 1/2 x 14
1/2".

$60 - $100

Collection of English Ceramics Including Two
18th C. Cream Jugs (all as found).

188 

Lot # 191
191 Pair of Oil on Board After Johann Berthelsen, 15

1/2 x 19 1/4", "New York Scenes".
$400 - $600

Victorian Mahogany Sideboard, 72"w (as found).

Lot # 192
192 Silver: Condiment Set/3 Sorbets (258 g

weighted)/Spoon Set/Knife Rests (damaged) TW
254g.

$400 - $500

$100 - $200



$150 - $300

Lot # 155

159 Hand Knotted Ardabil Carpet Approximately 3'10"
x 9'10".

$150 - $250

156 

160 Pair of Biblical Engravings by G. Hoet 1725, 15
1/2 x 9 1/2".

$80 - $100

Carved Oak Four Panel Screen.

161 Collection of Victorian & Edwardian Garments.
$100 - $200

$50 - $80

162 Lladro Figurines: "Best Friend" with Box & "Little
Friskies", #7620 & 5032.

$80 - $100

155 Collection of Six Watercolour signed
H.E.(Herman Edouard) Wagner, Largest 12 x 15
1/2", "French...".

163 Lladro "A Wish Come True" Figurine, #7676 with
Original Box.

$80 - $100

157 Pair of Carved Walnut Arm Chairs, 47 1/2"h.

164 Victorian Lace/Cotton Christening Dress &
Collection of Lace.

$50 - $100

$80 - $120

165 Short & Mason for Bonschur & Holmes
Philadelphia Barometer, 9 1/4 x 9 1/4".

$80 - $120

$200 - $400

166 19th C. Map of Buckinghamshire, 10 1/2 x 7 5/8".
$50 - $60

158 Oil on Canvas Attributed to Maria Waes After
Titian, 27 x 23 1/4 , "Madonna & Child with...

$50 - $80

Watercolour English School 19th C., 9 x 13 5/8",
"Coastal View with Fisher Folk".

168 

Lot # 171
171 Oil on Canvas signed Paul Becker, 24 x 32",

"Fox Hunt".
$100 - $300

Watercolour Attributed to Ardath Davis, 13 3/4 x
31", "Wooded Hillside".

172 Gouache on Paper Monogrammed Indistinctly, 9
1/2 x 14 1/4", "Winter Scene".

$60 - $100

$60 - $100

173 Engraving After Henry Lemon, 24 1/2 x 47",
"Punch".

$80 - $140

$50 - $100

174 19th C. Spindle Inset Fender Bench, 57"L.
$60 - $100

169 Old Ship in a Bottle (11 3/8"L.) on an Oak Stand.

175 Gilt Framed Mirror with Gothic Features, Exterior
30 x 33 3/4".

$100 - $200

$60 - $100

176 Watercolour signed R.Bradshaw, 9 x 12",
"Sleeping in the Sun/London 1985.

$50 - $100

167 

177 Historic Alberta Foothills Photo in Birds Eye
Frame, 12 1/2 x 18 1/2".

$50 - $60

170 Inlaid Mahogany Book Shelf.

116 

119 Mahogany Tripod Table, 25"h.
$60 - $100

Pair of Ebony Whist Counters, NO EXPORT, 6
3/4"w.

117 

120 Three Antique Side Chairs: Victorian Mahogany
(2) / Georgian Oak (1).

$60 - $100

Bohemian Cut Cranberry Glass Light Fixture, 9"
Diameter.

121 Antique Miniature Painting (5 x 3 5/8") in Hogarth
Frame, NO EXPORT.

$50 - $70

$100 - $150

122 Mahogany Tripod Table Modified with Set Screw,
28 1/4"h.

$50 - $100

$50 - $60

Lot # 123
123 Royal Worcester Japonaise Dessert Service,

C.1874, 9 1/8" Diam. (cracks/restor. noted).
$150 - $300

118 Majolica Tripod Bowl, Unmarked, 5 3/4 x 11 3/4"
Diameter.

124 Pair of Old Sheffield Plate Candlesticks, 12 1/2"h
(rubbing noted).

$50 - $60

$100 - $200

Victorian Mahogany Dining Table with 2 Leaves,
63"L Closed W/7 Chairs.

127 2 Pair of 19th C. Brass & Copper Candlesticks, 5
1/2 & 9"h.

$100 - $200

$150 - $300

128 19th C. Mahogany Tripod Table, 23 1/2"h.
$50 - $100

Lot # 125

129 Three Drawings signed J.(James) Kerr-Lawson,
Largest 9 5/8 x 13 7/8" , "Pastoral/Farming
Scene"

$150 - $200

Lot # 126

130 Group of Six Antique China Cups & Saucers.
$50 - $60

126 

131 Wedgwood Caneware Game Pie Dish (lid
replaced).

$60 - $100

Mashad Hand Knotted Carpet Approximately 10'
x 13', signed. (473)

132 Oil Copy in .950 (marked) Silver of a Byzantine
Icon with COA, 7 1/8 x 5".

$80 - $120

$400 - $600

125 



134 Lladro "Scarecrow & The Lady", #5385 with
Original Box.

$200 - $300

$60 - $80

135 Two Royal Doulton Glazed Stoneware Jugs, One
with Floral Motif, Tallest 6 1/4"h.

$50 - $100

133 

Lot # 136
136 Six Pair of Vintage & Antique Copper Alloy

Bookends Including Jumbo.
$200 - $300

19th C. American Belleek Eggshell Porcelain
Hand Painted Bowl, 8 1/4 x 4 1/2" (chipped).

Lot # 134

$50 - $60

139 Collection of Lladro Figurines: 4779 with
Box/4660/4972/6628/6629.

$80 - $120

137 

140 Assorted Lot of Vintage Frames.
$50 - $100

Set of Four Wedgwood Imari "Crab Claw" Plates,
C.1815.

Lot # 138

141 Oil on Canvas signed J. (June C.) McRae, 16 x
20", "Gravensteins".

$50 - $100

138 

Lot # 142
142 Oil on Canvas signed (Bela) Barsi, 24 x 36",

"Hungarian Village".
$150 - $300

Collection of Gordon & Co. Connecticut Flatware
(possibly coin silver) with Misc. Plated

$200 - $400

Three Textile Items: Tapestry (60 x
68")/Embroidery/Cushion Case.

$60 - $100

143 

146 Collection of English & European Ceramic
Wares, 5 5/8 - 10 1/4" Diam.

$50 - $100

Oil on Canvas signed F.Karper, 24 x 33 3/4",
"Landscape with Farm Houses".

144 

147 Early 19th C. Oak Drop Side Table, 28 1/4"h.
$60 - $100

European Tapestry, "Military Subjects",
Approximately 60 x 54" (condition noted).

148 Oil on Canvas signed Indistinctly, 24 x 36",
"Eastern European Winter Landscape",
Unframed.

$100 - $200

$50 - $100

Lot # 149
149 Oil on Canvas signed A.Dewit, 28 1/2 x 39 1/2",

"Figures in Forest Glade"
$100 - $300

$100 - $200

145 

$60 - $100

150 Oil on Canvas signed Paul Monet, 23 3/4 x 35
1/2", "Winter Forest Landscape".

152 19th C. Colour Lithograph, "Thebes, The View of
the Gate & Temples to the South of Karnak"
1887.

$80 - $120

$100 - $300

Lot # 153
153 Oil on Board signed Paul Munro, 23 3/4 x 35",

"African Landscape".
$300 - $500

Lot # 150

154 18th & 19th C. French & English Porcelain &
Ceramics (as found).

$60 - $100

151 Oil on Canvas Mounted to Board signed
E.P.Brock, 14 3/4 x 19 1/4", "Figures Upon
Bridge".


